HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to accept the notice of voluntary retirement of Smt. Swati Jha, Deputy Director O/o Director Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula and allow her to retire voluntarily w.e.f. 31.07.2022(A.N.) under Rule-146 of Haryana Civil Services (General) Rules, 2016.

Dated: 25.04.2022 Place:Chandigarh

1. 2.

3.

4.

5.

6. 1

ANAND MOHAN SHARAN Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Higher Education Department.

Endst. No 130018/26-2022 Ad(2)

Dated: 5-5-2-22

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

Principal, Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.

- Treasury Officer, Panchkula.
 - Smt. Swati Jha, Deputy Director O/o Director Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula with reference to her notice dated 14.03.2022. Supdt. Accounts/College-III/HRMS Branch (Local).
 - Assistant -1, Admn Branch (Local).

IT Cell for uploading on web portal.

for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Higher Education Department